
IHSAA Region 16 Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score North Daviess 00:22:39.10 4

1 Evansville Reitz Memorial 00:19:30.11 25 Evansville F.J. Reitz 00:21:17.58 2

2 Barr-Reeve 00:20:17.74 52 Mt. Vernon 00:21:06.09 2

3 South Knox 00:21:00.37 99 Evansville Central 00:22:14.34 2

4 Gibson Southern 00:21:25.06 122 Boonville 00:22:50.49 2

North Knox 00:23:00.39 2

5 Pike Central 00:22:08.60 165 Evansville Harrison 00:23:57.91 2

6 Evansville Mater Dei 00:22:16.39 165 Tecumseh 00:23:43.23 2

7 Evansville North 00:22:48.39 189 Washington 00:23:44.44 1

8 Castle 00:23:01.02 191
9 Signature 00:23:38.47 231
10 Vincennes Lincoln 00:24:09.24 253
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IHSAA Region 16 Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Evansville Reitz Memorial 00:19:30.11 7 25

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 1 142 Clare Vogel 00:18:21.18 1
 2 3 138 Allison Morphew 00:18:55.70 2
 3 7 121 Rachel DeLancey 00:20:00.08 5
 4 10 140 Addie Schnautz 00:20:05.01 8
 5 11 126 Isabelle Haseman 00:20:08.57 9
 6 14 123 Taylor Gries 00:20:35.53 (12)
 7 36 118 Allyson Bennett 00:21:51.39 (31)
2 Barr-Reeve 00:20:17.74 7 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 5 36 Makenna Pruett 00:19:21.94 4
 2 8 21 Andrea Graber 00:20:03.23 6
 3 9 43 Melissa Wagler 00:20:04.19 7
 4 16 42 Katie Wagler 00:20:45.39 13
 5 26 23 Delaynie Grove 00:21:13.97 22
 6 27 45 Rachael Wilson 00:21:15.42 (23)
 7 38 25 Chloe Knepp 00:22:10.48 (33)
3 South Knox 00:21:00.37 7 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 4 193 Mykayla Couchenour 00:19:21.03 3
 2 21 195 Jillian Reeves 00:20:59.32 18
 3 22 192 Macie Couchenour 00:21:00.49 19
 4 31 199 Talia Small 00:21:36.30 27
 5 37 191 Gretchen Carie 00:22:04.70 32
 6 42 194 Lexi Detweiler 00:22:19.28 (36)
 7 45 190 Cora Anson 00:22:25.83 (38)
4 Gibson Southern 00:21:25.06 7 122

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 17 144 Ashley Evetts 00:20:48.38 14
 2 29 157 Morgan Jackson 00:21:19.99 25
 3 30 156 Abagale Huelsman 00:21:35.50 26
 4 32 158 Ellie Kiesel 00:21:39.13 28
 5 33 155 Raegan Heldt 00:21:42.30 29
 6 34 162 Olivia Pennington 00:21:42.52 (30)
 7 51 161 Brooklynn Moody 00:22:42.64 (41)
5 Pike Central 00:22:08.60 7 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 20 181 Libby Stone 00:20:50.12 17
 2 25 182 Quinlan Teague 00:21:11.91 21
 3 49 183 Lauren Young 00:22:38.22 40
 4 53 176 Charlotte Dudenhoeffer 00:22:52.91 43
 5 54 178 Jenna Meyer 00:23:09.86 44
 6 66 177 Laney Johnson 00:23:52.98 (51)
 7 70 175 Erin Craig 00:24:06.29 (54)
6 Evansville Mater Dei 00:22:16.39 7 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 18 89 Jenna Fehrenbacher 00:20:48.65 15
 2 19 95 Vanessa VanBibber 00:20:49.09 16
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IHSAA Region 16 Girls

 3 40 91 Ella McLin 00:22:16.09 35
 4 61 86 Emily Braun 00:23:40.19 49
 5 63 88 Hannah Fehrenbacher 00:23:47.92 50
 6 71 90 Emily Herrmann 00:24:10.39 (55)
 7 81 94 Megan Postlethewieght 00:26:15.39 (62)
7 Evansville North 00:22:48.39 7 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 12 107 Hadley Fisher 00:20:22.94 10
 2 23 105 Katherine Coe 00:21:02.07 20
 3 56 112 Grace Rainey 00:23:17.59 45
 4 73 109 Caitlin Mann 00:24:20.24 56
 5 76 113 Laney Smith 00:24:59.13 58
 6 78 96 Baylee Bryant 00:25:21.04 (59)
 7 85 114 Christiana Wolfe 00:29:05.33 (66)
8 Castle 00:23:01.02 5 191

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 13 55 Kaitlyn Porter 00:20:29.92 11
 2 28 52 Shelby Luker 00:21:15.43 24
 3 46 50 Lily Kempf 00:22:33.32 39
 4 75 64 Addison Vandiver 00:24:57.09 57
 5 79 53 Asumi Nabeya 00:25:49.36 60
9 Signature 00:23:38.47 6 231

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 39 187 Natalie Goff 00:22:12.49 34
 2 43 185 Piper Bishop 00:22:20.35 37
 3 57 188 Molly Sawyer 00:23:23.40 46
 4 69 184 Lydia Allerellie 00:24:02.68 53
 5 80 189 Emily Wolf 00:26:13.42 61
 6 82 186 Lili Boss 00:26:19.88 (63)

10 Vincennes Lincoln 00:24:09.24 6 253
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 211 Raychel Mattison 00:22:48.49 42
 2 58 206 Alexus Arvin 00:23:24.76 47
 3 60 209 Megan Gardner 00:23:37.64 48
 4 67 210 Emma Hobbs 00:23:55.56 52
 5 83 205 Jasmine Anderson 00:26:59.72 64
 6 84 212 Sierra Rasico 00:27:03.34 (65)
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IHSAA Region 16 Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 142 Clare Vogel JR 00:18:21.18 Evansville Reitz Memorial
2 0 78 Hannah Sale JR 00:18:35.69 Evansville F.J. Reitz
3 2 138 Allison Morphew JR 00:18:55.70 Evansville Reitz Memorial
4 3 193 Mykayla Couchenour JR 00:19:21.03 South Knox
5 4 36 Makenna Pruett FR 00:19:21.94 Barr-Reeve
6 0 167 Emma Thompson SO 00:19:56.08 Mt. Vernon
7 5 121 Rachel DeLancey SR 00:20:00.08 Evansville Reitz Memorial
8 6 21 Andrea Graber SO 00:20:03.23 Barr-Reeve
9 7 43 Melissa Wagler SR 00:20:04.19 Barr-Reeve
10 8 140 Addie Schnautz SR 00:20:05.01 Evansville Reitz Memorial
11 9 126 Isabelle Haseman JR 00:20:08.57 Evansville Reitz Memorial
12 10 107 Hadley Fisher SR 00:20:22.94 Evansville North
13 11 55 Kaitlyn Porter JR 00:20:29.92 Castle
14 (12) 123 Taylor Gries JR 00:20:35.53 Evansville Reitz Memorial
15 0 66 Addison Emig JR 00:20:40.21 Evansville Central
16 13 42 Katie Wagler SO 00:20:45.39 Barr-Reeve
17 14 144 Ashley Evetts SO 00:20:48.38 Gibson Southern
18 15 89 Jenna Fehrenbacher SR 00:20:48.65 Evansville Mater Dei
19 16 95 Vanessa VanBibber SR 00:20:49.09 Evansville Mater Dei
20 17 181 Libby Stone SO 00:20:50.12 Pike Central
21 18 195 Jillian Reeves JR 00:20:59.32 South Knox
22 19 192 Macie Couchenour FR 00:21:00.49 South Knox
23 20 105 Katherine Coe FR 00:21:02.07 Evansville North
24 0 171 Lilly VanderMel SR 00:21:09.64 North Daviess
25 21 182 Quinlan Teague FR 00:21:11.91 Pike Central
26 22 23 Delaynie Grove SR 00:21:13.97 Barr-Reeve
27 (23) 45 Rachael Wilson SR 00:21:15.42 Barr-Reeve
28 24 52 Shelby Luker JR 00:21:15.43 Castle
29 25 157 Morgan Jackson SR 00:21:19.99 Gibson Southern
30 26 156 Abagale Huelsman SR 00:21:35.50 Gibson Southern
31 27 199 Talia Small FR 00:21:36.30 South Knox
32 28 158 Ellie Kiesel SR 00:21:39.13 Gibson Southern
33 29 155 Raegan Heldt SO 00:21:42.30 Gibson Southern
34 (30) 162 Olivia Pennington FR 00:21:42.52 Gibson Southern
35 0 48 Alyssia Faulkner SR 00:21:51.39 Boonville
36 (31) 118 Allyson Bennett JR 00:21:51.39 Evansville Reitz Memorial
37 32 191 Gretchen Carie SO 00:22:04.70 South Knox
38 (33) 25 Chloe Knepp SR 00:22:10.48 Barr-Reeve
39 34 187 Natalie Goff JR 00:22:12.49 Signature
40 35 91 Ella McLin SO 00:22:16.09 Evansville Mater Dei
41 0 166 Taylor Dawn Collins JR 00:22:16.09 Mt. Vernon
42 (36) 194 Lexi Detweiler SO 00:22:19.28 South Knox
43 37 185 Piper Bishop SO 00:22:20.35 Signature
44 0 169 Abigail Giesler SO 00:22:23.29 North Daviess
45 (38) 190 Cora Anson FR 00:22:25.83 South Knox
46 39 50 Lily Kempf SO 00:22:33.32 Castle
47 0 173 Brittany Page SO 00:22:33.34 North Knox
48 0 170 Emily Remsburg SR 00:22:37.03 North Daviess
49 40 183 Lauren Young SO 00:22:38.22 Pike Central
50 0 79 Piper Barker FR 00:22:39.16 Evansville Harrison
51 (41) 161 Brooklynn Moody SR 00:22:42.64 Gibson Southern
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IHSAA Region 16 Girls

52 42 211 Raychel Mattison SR 00:22:48.49 Vincennes Lincoln
53 43 176 Charlotte Dudenhoeffer SO 00:22:52.91 Pike Central
54 44 178 Jenna Meyer SO 00:23:09.86 Pike Central
55 0 204 Summer Moore SR 00:23:15.46 Tecumseh
56 45 112 Grace Rainey SR 00:23:17.59 Evansville North
57 46 188 Molly Sawyer SR 00:23:23.40 Signature
58 47 206 Alexus Arvin SO 00:23:24.76 Vincennes Lincoln
59 0 172 Macy Dye FR 00:23:27.45 North Knox
60 48 209 Megan Gardner SR 00:23:37.64 Vincennes Lincoln
61 49 86 Emily Braun SR 00:23:40.19 Evansville Mater Dei
62 0 213 Audrey Helms SO 00:23:44.44 Washington
63 50 88 Hannah Fehrenbacher JR 00:23:47.92 Evansville Mater Dei
64 0 68 Ashley Tedrow FR 00:23:48.47 Evansville Central
65 0 46 Madison Cloutier JR 00:23:49.60 Boonville
66 (51) 177 Laney Johnson FR 00:23:52.98 Pike Central
67 52 210 Emma Hobbs SO 00:23:55.56 Vincennes Lincoln
68 0 71 Hannah Bryan JR 00:23:59.49 Evansville F.J. Reitz
69 53 184 Lydia Allerellie JR 00:24:02.68 Signature
70 (54) 175 Erin Craig SR 00:24:06.29 Pike Central
71 (55) 90 Emily Herrmann SR 00:24:10.39 Evansville Mater Dei
72 0 200 Gracie Gogel SO 00:24:11.00 Tecumseh
73 56 109 Caitlin Mann SO 00:24:20.24 Evansville North
74 0 168 Alandra Brinegar JR 00:24:26.42 North Daviess
75 57 64 Addison Vandiver SO 00:24:57.09 Castle
76 58 113 Laney Smith SO 00:24:59.13 Evansville North
77 0 81 Megan Gansman SO 00:25:16.67 Evansville Harrison
78 (59) 96 Baylee Bryant JR 00:25:21.04 Evansville North
79 60 53 Asumi Nabeya JR 00:25:49.36 Castle
80 61 189 Emily Wolf SR 00:26:13.42 Signature
81 (62) 94 Megan Postlethewieght FR 00:26:15.39 Evansville Mater Dei
82 (63) 186 Lili Boss SR 00:26:19.88 Signature
83 64 205 Jasmine Anderson SO 00:26:59.72 Vincennes Lincoln
84 (65) 212 Sierra Rasico SO 00:27:03.34 Vincennes Lincoln
85 (66) 114 Christiana Wolfe JR 00:29:05.33 Evansville North
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